CALIGO 1190 x 470 - 75011.XX
O
Drill the holes for the wall plugs r Fix the wall mounting apparatus
with a @ 10 mm drill bit as on the wall as illustrated. Do not take off the protective material before the plumbing is completely finished.

illustrated in the figure.

T——
T Wall mounting
apparatus

@ Insert the "Set Screws" into the nuts at the back of the product. Tighten them with
the "Allen Key" supplied. Maximum tightening torque should not exceed 6 N-m.

Insert the "Towel Hangers" to the desired positions. The towel hangers can be used
either left or right looking. Place the supplied "M10x3mm Washers" to the unused
set screws to level them with the used ones.

| | o & —= wall Connectors|
| 270 100 |
|
—— © | / | ® Air vent
T
| | |
Wall mounting |
: : apparatus | & &
: : | Set Screw Op’ﬂonal towel
| |« | HH — | M10x25 © ] angers
[0} ___ —— ] ——— [| = e——) \\\\\\\\\\
2 | | 2 | | L~ /Le\f\\ ./
9 | 270 100; S | HH © RN
o S~
- MH ' / S~
| e} \ ‘ % | 1 | / S
> & 3 slln - — — — M10x3mm
| = - H — | Washers
s | | o | [Top View] (To be used on
™ 210 50 5 -/ set screws
l rlﬁ J § SUPPLIED INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES without towel
M bf
el | X4 T30 X4 T X4 @ X4 | hanger) \ F\\\\\\\\\\\
T SCREW WALL PLUG BOLT M10 NUT L‘\ SSsee Rea
M5X10 mm @ \\i \\\\‘\*z-:&)‘
0 | Ox ©Cx @xs MmWx | Phatun
Wall Connectors WASHERS ~ SPRING  SETSCREW  AIR VENT Panel © Panel
| M10x3mm  WASHERS ~ M10X25mm
=X2 —_—X2
| SIDE COVERS MAGNETIC SIDE
COVERS
| TN x2 Te——x ﬁ’d Li beta:
CHROME TOWEL WALL MOUNTING
PREIOUTNG  CHROUETONEL WAL INn€abe€ta
www.lineabeta.com lineabeta@samao.it tel : +39 0442 73018 75011.09/75011.17 / 75011.18




CALIGO 1790 x 470 - 7507 1.2XX

Place the "Side Covers" onto the set screws. Place the
"Panel Mounting Apparatus" to the top and bottom

Nuts" to the set screws and tighten them with a suitable
wrench. Tighten them with the "Allen Key" supplied.
Maximum tightening torque should not exceed 10 N-m.

N
© &
N\ Side Cover
/'/

Panel mounting Optional towel
apparatus\ | o hangers
S ",

— M5x10mm
Bolt
sl Optional towel
Spring washers Ny N L phangers
g >
")
\Panel
Optional towel ¢ Sid
hanger ' e/cover Spring washers
1/
o |- — — 1 — ﬂ
s I—] — — 1 ‘_'ﬂ
— M
Panel —- _ Panel mounting M10 Nut
M10x3mm apparatus

ashers
(To be used on set screws without towel hanger)

_Place tﬁroduct to its location byTserting th_e
éﬂ, "Panel Mounting Apparatus" into the "Wall
positions. Insert the supplied "Spring Washers" and "M10 | Mounting Apparatus”. Adjust the required

product distance from the wall and tighten the
M5 bolts to fix it.

. M5x10mm

/ Bolt

rrpppp—p———r
I
I

o E\E

Wall mounting

Panel mounting

apparatus apparatus

e Place the "Magnetic Side Covers" hooked side
éﬂ. up onto the "Side Covers" to complete the

fixing.

Magnetic Side
= ~ Covers -
o

J

Complete plumbing connections
as shown in the figure.

Plumbing Figure

470 (68-88)

1190

%" Female |

Pipethread | |
input - output |
on the panel | |
r 1 T

J
|
I o |
Iy T
\_ £ 54 J | |

_EARA
50

Wall Connectors

Depends on radiator valves

Determine the position of the product according to the
water inlet - outlet dimensions stated in the figure.

lineabeta

www.lineabeta.com

ilineabeta@samo.it

tel : +39 0442 73018

75011.09/75011.17 / 75011.18




